SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION



U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

October 8, 1999

RE: Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220 DPR-63

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410

NPF-69

Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith, in accordance with 10CFR50.54(p), are the changed pages for Issue 5, Revision 1, of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan.

Organizational restructuring at the Station has resulted in a change to the management hierarchy above the Manager Nuclear Security. Previously, the Manager Nuclear Security reported to the Vice President Nuclear Safety Assessment and Support. Effective with this revision of the Plan, the Manager Nuclear Security will report to the Vice President Nuclear Engineering. Specific portions of the Plan affected by this change are identified in the enclosed summary of changes.

We have reviewed the changes in this revision and determined that they do not reduce the effectiveness of the Plan or the overall Nuclear Security Program for Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station.

Sincerely,

Howard G. Christensen Manager Nuclear Security

/Ic

Enclosures: Original, plus 3 copies of Issue 5, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear

Station Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and Summary of

Changes

xc: NRC Region 1 Administrator - 2 copies of Issue 5, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and Summary of Changes.

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Senior Resident Inspector - 1 copy of Issue 5, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and Summary of Changes.

ENCLOSURE CONTAINS SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION. UPON SEPARATION, THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED.

**UARDS INFORMATION** 

\* IF53

201072 9910220100 991008 PDR ADOCK 05000220